
Aparima College  
International Student Fee Structure 

Item Cost 
Placement Fee (administration 
cost) 

$300 single payment in first year of placement is to be 
charged for any placement of 1 school term or longer) 
$100 to be charged for any placement of less than 1 school 
term 
To be eligible for the $100 charge the placement term must 
be predetermined. 

Tuition cost (full academic year) $13,000.00 

Tuition cost (per term) $3750.00 (2 terms $7,500.00) 

Tuition cost per week $375.00 

Course costs  As per domestic student additional school fees for specialist 
courses, camps, sporting trips etc. The Contingency fund will 
be used to meet these costs. 

Stationary requirements $ (basic requirements) 
Additional costs required for specialist courses will be met by 
the student (added to tuition cost where prior arrangement 
is made 

Uniform fee $400 (any money remaining following the purchase of the 
necessary uniform items will be refunded to the parents – 
directly or via agent) 

Pocket Money (optional) $30.00 per week ($1,200.00 for the academic year) 
Additional $50.00 per week for all holiday weeks spent with 
homestay family (max charge for 52 week year = $1,800.00 

Additional English tuition (hire 
and use of an approved English 
tutor) for one-on-one tuition 

$500.00 = 20 hours tuition (Optional fee) 

Homestay placement fee $200.00 charged each time a new homestay arrangement is 
made – not a yearly charge if homestay accommodation is 
renewed. 

Homestay boarding cost 2017 = $250.00 per week max charge of $13,520.00 for a 52 
week year 
2018 = $250.00 per week max charge of $14,040.00 for a 52 
week year 

Internet usage fee $10 per week (max charge of $520.00 for a 52 week year) 
homestay must provide unlimited high speed connection 
and use in the home to receive this payment – optional cost 

Contingency fund $1000.00 refundable at the end of each academic year. This 
is used to meet the course costs of the student i.e. camps 
etc. The breakdown of the usage of this account will be 
forwarded to parents at the end of each term.  

Airport Transfer $30.00 each way (40 kilometre trip) 

 

2016 Max Yearly Charge = $30,980.00 Includes all optional costs 

2017 Max Yearly Charge = $31,500.00 Includes all optional costs 

2018 Max Yearly Charge = $32,020.00 Includes all optional costs 



 

Proposed Account Breakdown for Short Stay Groups 

 

Dates of stay:        

Agent/Agency:        

 

Item  Cost 

Placement fee (admin cost) $100.00 (special rate applies to 
preferred agency) 

Tuition Cost $3,500.00 

Contingency fee $300.00 
Homestay per week $270.00 (full cost of homestay 

boarding  for 12 weeks = $3,240.00 
Internet service fee (optional) $120.00 

Uniform $200.00 (provide own shoes) 
Pocket Money (optional) $360.00  

Airport Transfer $60.00 
TOTAL $7,880.00 (includes pocket money) 

$7,520.00 (without pocket money) 
 

 

Tuition per year NZ$ 13,000 

Tuition per term   

One term 

Two terms 

Three terms 

Four terms 

NZ$ 3,750 

NZ$7,500 

NZ$11,250 

NZ$13,000 

Short stay (per week) NZ$375 

Admin fee NZ$ 300 

 


